			2020-08-12 21:38	8:04 (GMT)		130550367	701 From	n: Andres	Rodriguez
		とく			11.	55	7	•	· ·
		HX	JOO	061	$\phi$	ト	<b>J</b> .	·`•.	
• •	l	Flor	Ida Departi		ate		•		· . ·
•	•	F	Division of Co lectronic Filing		· -, · ·		·• .		• • •
		بط 					·····	• . •	· · ·
			ge and use it as a				mber		
	(sl	nown below) on	the top and botto	om of all pages	of the docu	ment.	· · .	• •	. · . ·
· .	· · ·	• •	(((H2000027	7052 3)})		• .	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
	· * , * .								•
··· · ·	{ <b>       </b>	IN IIIII JULI SUII IIII	H2C00027705	23ABC7	<b>      </b>	<b>11                        </b>	И		
	•			· · · · ·	••		•		•
	Note: DO N		FRESH/RELOAI			from this	page_		•
· · ·	· .	Doing	so will generate	another cover :	sheet.		~ ~	20	
· ·	To:		· · ·	·	•				•
	10.	Division of C		•	· · ·			<u> </u>	
	~	Fax Number	: (850)617-63	81		•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		} :
•	From:			•		, ,	`		1
		<ul> <li>Account Name</li> <li>Account Number</li> </ul>	: R&P ACCOUNT.	ING AND TAXES	INC.				. `
• • •		Phone	: (305)358-13	10	• •.	-	• • •	07	
•	• • •	Fax Number	: (305)503-67	<b>91</b> · .	-	•			•
•	##Enton #	the email addre	ss for this bus	inner ontitu	to he used	for futu	ra	•	
			lings. Enter onl				i e	• • •	 ,
	. ann		1 cord 8772 Q.	Gneil Corr	1		· · ·		
	·	il Address: (	$\lambda   \lambda   \langle \nabla   \nabla \rangle$						
	·	il Address: <u>(</u>		• • •					
	Ema		ang maning sa kang kang sa						· , ·
	Ema		OFIT/NON P	ROFIT COI	RPORATI	ION		702(	
	Ema		ang maning sa kang kang sa	ROFIT COI	RPORATI	ION		2020 AU	5 7
	Ema	FLORIDA PR	COFIT/NON P LINIFY	ROFIT COI	0	ION			5
	Ema	FLORIDA PR Certificate o Certified Co	COFIT/NON P LINIFY of Status	ROFIT COI		ION		2020 AUG 13	
	Ema	FLORIDA PR	COFIT/NON P LINIFY of Status	ROFIT COI	0	ION		2020 AUG 13 AM	
	Ema	FLORIDA PR Certificate o Certified Co	COFIT/NON P LINIFY of Status	ROFIT COI	0	ION		8H 9	
	Ema	FLORIDA PR Certificate of Certified Co Page Count	COFIT/NON P LINIFY of Status	ROFIT COI	0 0 06	ION	SUM SUCCESSION SUCCESS	2020 AUG 13 AM 9:51	
	Ema	FLORIDA PR Certificate of Certified Co Page Count	COFIT/NON P LINIFY of Status	ROFIT COI	0 0 06	ION	AGINE SALES	8H 9	
	Ema	FLORIDA PR Certificate of Certified Co Page Count	COFIT/NON P LINIFY of Status	ROFIT COI	0 0 06	ION	SUPERATIONS SUPERATIONS	8H 9	
	Ema	FLORIDA PR Certificate of Certified Co Page Count	COFIT/NON P LINIFY of Status	ROFIT COI	0 0 06	ION	NGIN - A	8H 9	
	Ena F	FLORIDA PR Certificate o Certified Co Page Count Estimated C	Charge	ROFIT COF	0 0 06		SOM THE SOUTH OF T	8H 9	
	Ena F	FLORIDA PR Certificate of Certified Co Page Count	COFIT/NON P LINIFY of Status	ROFIT COF	0 0 06	Help	SUPERATIONS ()	8H 9	- - - -
	Ena F	FLORIDA PR Certificate o Certified Co Page Count Estimated C	Charge	ROFIT COF	0 0 06		ACTIONS (A)	AH 9:51	÷rĘ

#### To: Page 3 of 7

2020-08-12 21:38:04 (GMT)

#### 13055036701 From: Andres Rodriguez

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

#### **OF**

# LINIFY INC

The undersigned hereby associate ourselves together for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida. Providing for the formation, rights, privileges, immunities and liabilities of incorporation for profit.

## ARTICLE I

The name and effective day of this corporation should be:

## LINIFY INC

#### ARTICLE II

The corporation will engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States of America.

## SALE AND DISTRIBUTION OF SOFTWARE

# ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is 1000 shares of common stock, which shares shall be of non par value. All stock is to be issued as fully paid and exempt from assessment.

#### ARTICLE IV

The pledge, sale, transfer or other disposition of the capital stock may be governed and restricted by the laws or written agreement among the stockholders, which shall be on file in the office of the corporation.

#### ARTICLE.V

The existence of the corporation is perpetual

#### ARTICLE VI

The initial post office address of the principal office of the corporation in the State of Florida is:

150 SE 2<sup>ND</sup> AVE SUITE 404 MIAMI, FL 33131

To: Page 5 of 7

2020-08-12 21:38:04 (GMT)

13055036701 From: Andres Rodriguez

# ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the Registered Agent of the Corporation is.

# **R&P ACCOUNTING & TAXES, INC** 150 SE 2<sup>ND</sup> AVENUE SUITE #404 MIAMI, FL. 33131

# ARTICLE VIII

The business of the corporation shall be managed by a board of directors consisting of no less than one, any more than five directors. A quorum for the holding of a meeting of the board of directors and for the transactions of any business, which will be properly done by the directors on behalf of the corporation, shall consist of majority of members thereof; but the directors, by unanimous consent in writing, included among the minutes of the corporation, may consent to the doing of any act and such consent in writing shall have the same force and effect as though the said act had been done and authorized at a meeting at which a quorum had been present, or such duties may be delegated to an executive

committee

## ARTICLE IX

The name and address of the incorporator is:

# **R&P ACCOUNTING & TAXES, INC** 150 SE 2<sup>ND</sup> AVENUE SUITE #404 MIAMI, FL 33131

100%

20

\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_

 $\square$ 

#### ARTICLE X

The names and post office of the members of the first board of Officers and the state of corporate officers are as follow:

WILSON JAVIER ARGUELLO GOMEZ PRESIDENT 150 SE 2<sup>ND</sup> AVE SUITE 404 MIAMI, FL 33131 SANDRA FLOREZ VICE-PRESIDENT 150 SE 2<sup>ND</sup> AVE SUITE 404 MIAMI, FL 33131

ARTICLE XI

The stock of the corporation may be issued pursuant to the provisions of Section 1244 of the INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE the benefits provided thereunder. In Witness whereof, we the Incorporators here unto set our hands and seals, this August 12, 2020

WILSON JAVIER ARGUELLO GOMEZ 150 SE 2<sup>ND</sup> AVE SUITE 404 MIAMI, FL 33131

0

## CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

Pursuant to the provisions of the section 607.0507, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporations, organized under the law of the State of Florida. The name of the corporation LINIFY INC organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at the City of Miami. State of Florida has named:

# **R&P ACCOUNTING & TAXES, INC**

Agent to accept process in State of Florida County of Dade.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered

Agent.

# **R&P ACCOUNTING & TAXES, INC** 150 SE 2<sup>ND</sup> AVENUE SUITE # 404 MIAMI, FL 33131